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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 24 Fem., 100m Espalda Abs.
25/05/2024 - 16:48 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Abs.

1. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Maria07 C.N. Cervera 1:06.30 567 32.20 34.10
2. ESPINOSA ALVAREZ, Aroa 08 C.N. Terrassa 1:06.73 556 32.93 33.80
3. TORRUBIANO GONZALEZ, Aina04 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:07.22 544 32.41 34.81
4. GUARDIOLA SANS, Núria 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:07.90 528 32.89 35.01
5. PERERA PIQUÉ, Maria 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:09.13 500 33.03 36.10
6. TOMAS MARTIN, Amy Lee 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:09.75 487 34.45 35.30
7. TALAVERA MUÑOZ, Laia 09 C.N. Terrassa 1:10.62 469 34.46 36.16
8. PALACIN GARCÍA, Cristina 07 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:10.81 465 34.33 36.48
9. GONZÁLEZ PRAT, Carla 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:10.94 463 34.50 36.44

10. HERREROS DE LA FUENTE, L.08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:11.75 447 34.47 37.28
11. MARTINEZ VALLS, Clara 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:12.40 435 35.46 36.94
12. SAAD GOMEZ, Hilaneh 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.95 425 35.55 37.40
13. GONZALEZ GARCIA, Emilia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:14.31 403 35.35 38.96
14. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau10 C.N. Cervera 1:14.60 398 36.58 38.02
15. MONCLÚS MARSAL, Júlia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:15.18 389 37.07 38.11
16. MUR MONTIU, Laura 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:15.32 387 37.08 38.24
17. OSPINA MANTILLA, Naomi 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:15.58 383 35.87 39.71
18. TOMÁS MARTÍN, Erin-Kate 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:15.64 382 36.97 38.67
19. RIGUAL CASAS, Adriana 10 C.P. Fraga 1:16.50 369 36.71 39.79
20. NADAL HUERTA, Ares 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:16.52 369 37.60 38.92
21. GONZALEZ CALVILLO, Carla 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:16.55 368 37.59 38.96
22. MARIA BUSTAMANTE, Gemma08 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:17.33 357 36.41 40.92
23. MUR MONTIU, Berta 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:18.17 346 37.94 40.23
24. ORDOÑEZ LOPEZ, Julia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:18.71 339 38.51 40.20
25. FERNANDEZ CRUZADO, D. 10 C.N. Cervera 1:18.72 339 37.40 41.32
26. MARTINEZ VALLS, Alba 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:18.76 338 38.03 40.73
27. CASANELLES NADAL, Emma 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:21.78 302 39.88 41.90
28. MUNTANÉ AYUSO, Caterina 10 C.N. Tàrrega 1:22.77 291 40.11 42.66
29. GUIU SOLÉ, Aina 10 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:22.92 290 40.24 42.68
30. BRAVO CORTES, Clàudia 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:23.11 288 41.67 41.44
31. TORRES DUQUE, Heidy 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:23.26 286 40.20 43.06
32. SANAHUJA GIMENEZ, Aina 08 C.N. Tàrrega 1:23.34 285 39.81 43.53
33. ALCARAZ GARCIA, Alícia 10 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:24.59 273 40.68 43.91
34. MORENO MONTEAGUDO, A. 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.99 269 40.81 44.18
35. GUILLAMONT LIGERO, Marta 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:28.35 239 41.65 46.70
36. MASIP JAVIERRE, Sofia 11 C.P. Fraga 1:34.64 195 45.97 48.67
37. LOPEZ QUINTANILLA, Alba 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:34.79 194 45.85 48.94
38. CAÑAS BERENGUER, Nerea 12 C.P. Fraga 1:37.95 175 46.84 51.11
39. MARQUEZ ERILL, Daia 11 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:38.89 171 48.58 50.31
40. OMS MASGORET, Ona 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:39.01 170 46.90 52.11
41. GONZALEZ PRAT, Noa 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:42.01 155 49.52 52.49
42. LA FUENTE PEREZ, Marta 12 C.N. Mollerusa 1:51.35 119 50.62 1:00.73
43. QUERALT SALAGEAN, Ares 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:58.98 98 56.82 1:02.16

DSQ PIÑOL ESPACHS, Mireia 12 C.E. Inef Lleida
BX - BAIXA

DSQ ROSINÉS GONZÁLEZ, Elaia 06 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ LLUSA MORENO, Ixeya 11 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA
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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 24, Fem., 100m Espalda

Alevina Femenina

1. GONZALEZ GARCIA, Emilia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:14.31 403 35.35 38.96
2. OSPINA MANTILLA, Naomi 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:15.58 383 35.87 39.71
3. TOMÁS MARTÍN, Erin-Kate 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:15.64 382 36.97 38.67
4. ORDOÑEZ LOPEZ, Julia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:18.71 339 38.51 40.20
5. MARTINEZ VALLS, Alba 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:18.76 338 38.03 40.73
6. BRAVO CORTES, Clàudia 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:23.11 288 41.67 41.44
7. TORRES DUQUE, Heidy 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:23.26 286 40.20 43.06
8. MORENO MONTEAGUDO, A. 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.99 269 40.81 44.18
9. GUILLAMONT LIGERO, Marta 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:28.35 239 41.65 46.70

10. MASIP JAVIERRE, Sofia 11 C.P. Fraga 1:34.64 195 45.97 48.67
11. LOPEZ QUINTANILLA, Alba 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:34.79 194 45.85 48.94
12. CAÑAS BERENGUER, Nerea 12 C.P. Fraga 1:37.95 175 46.84 51.11
13. MARQUEZ ERILL, Daia 11 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:38.89 171 48.58 50.31
14. OMS MASGORET, Ona 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:39.01 170 46.90 52.11
15. GONZALEZ PRAT, Noa 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:42.01 155 49.52 52.49
16. LA FUENTE PEREZ, Marta 12 C.N. Mollerusa 1:51.35 119 50.62 1:00.73
17. QUERALT SALAGEAN, Ares 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:58.98 98 56.82 1:02.16

DSQ PIÑOL ESPACHS, Mireia 12 C.E. Inef Lleida
BX - BAIXA

DSQ LLUSA MORENO, Ixeya 11 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA

Infantil Femenina

1. PERERA PIQUÉ, Maria 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:09.13 500 33.03 36.10
2. TALAVERA MUÑOZ, Laia 09 C.N. Terrassa 1:10.62 469 34.46 36.16
3. GONZÁLEZ PRAT, Carla 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:10.94 463 34.50 36.44
4. MARTINEZ VALLS, Clara 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:12.40 435 35.46 36.94
5. SAAD GOMEZ, Hilaneh 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.95 425 35.55 37.40
6. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau10 C.N. Cervera 1:14.60 398 36.58 38.02
7. RIGUAL CASAS, Adriana 10 C.P. Fraga 1:16.50 369 36.71 39.79
8. NADAL HUERTA, Ares 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:16.52 369 37.60 38.92
9. GONZALEZ CALVILLO, Carla 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:16.55 368 37.59 38.96

10. FERNANDEZ CRUZADO, D. 10 C.N. Cervera 1:18.72 339 37.40 41.32
11. CASANELLES NADAL, Emma 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:21.78 302 39.88 41.90
12. MUNTANÉ AYUSO, Caterina 10 C.N. Tàrrega 1:22.77 291 40.11 42.66
13. GUIU SOLÉ, Aina 10 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:22.92 290 40.24 42.68
14. ALCARAZ GARCIA, Alícia 10 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:24.59 273 40.68 43.91

16 años y mayores

1. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Maria07 C.N. Cervera 1:06.30 567 32.20 34.10
2. ESPINOSA ALVAREZ, Aroa 08 C.N. Terrassa 1:06.73 556 32.93 33.80
3. TORRUBIANO GONZALEZ, Aina04 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:07.22 544 32.41 34.81
4. GUARDIOLA SANS, Núria 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:07.90 528 32.89 35.01
5. TOMAS MARTIN, Amy Lee 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:09.75 487 34.45 35.30
6. PALACIN GARCÍA, Cristina 07 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:10.81 465 34.33 36.48
7. HERREROS DE LA FUENTE, L.08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:11.75 447 34.47 37.28
8. MONCLÚS MARSAL, Júlia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:15.18 389 37.07 38.11
9. MUR MONTIU, Laura 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:15.32 387 37.08 38.24

10. MARIA BUSTAMANTE, Gemma08 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:17.33 357 36.41 40.92
11. MUR MONTIU, Berta 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:18.17 346 37.94 40.23
12. SANAHUJA GIMENEZ, Aina 08 C.N. Tàrrega 1:23.34 285 39.81 43.53

DSQ ROSINÉS GONZÁLEZ, Elaia 06 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA


